Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Home-F Section

No. Home-F(A)1-3/2014(Fire)

Dated Shimla-2 the

04, July, 2017

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the opening of a Fire Post at Kotkhai, Distt. Shimla.

Further, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order for creation and filling up of posts and to purchase new Vehicles in following manner for New Fire Post Kotkhai, Distt. Shimla:-

Staff

Sr.No	. Name of Posts No. of	Posts	Mode of Recruit	tment Pay Scale
1.	Leading Fireman	1	By Promotion	Rs.5910-20200+3000G.P.
2.	Driver-cum-Pump Operator	2	on Contract	Rs.5910-20200+2400G.P.
3.	Fireman	4	on Contract	Rs.5910-20200+1900G.P.

Vehicles:-

Sr.No.1	Name of Vehicles	No. of Vehicles.
1.	Water Tender Type-B	1.
2.	Jeep Fire Engine/Quick Response Vehicle	1.

Further, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to accord permission for deployment of 8 trained Home Guards on call out basis in New Fire Post Kotkhai, Distt. Shimla.

This issue with the prior concurrence of the Finance Department obtained vide their U.O.No.53952083-Fin-F/2017 dated 27-04-2017.

By Order

(Prabodh Saxena)
Principal Secretary(Home) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
O4- Jude 2017

Endst No.As above. Dated Shimla-2 the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-03
- 2. The DG-cum-Commandant General Home Guards & Civil Defence, H.P. Shimla.
- 3. The Director, Fire Services, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2
- 4. The Section Officer (Finance-F) H.P. Sectt.Shimla-2 w.r.t. his U.O.No.53952083-Fin-F/2017 dated 27-04-2017.
- The Special Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. item No.53 of the Cabinet Meeting held on 24-06-2017.

(Rohit Jamwal)

Spl. Secy.(Home) to the Govt.of Himachal Pradesh.

Phone No.-2622422